A/P 581-40

09/787627 JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 MAR 2001 06365

05-07-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	Patent and Trac
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	

101703750 PATENTS ONLY		
101703750 Patents ONLY Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
Takashi FUJIMAKI and Yoshitomo URATA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)? DJK TECHNO SCIENCE LABORATORIES INC.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1-20, Takada-Higashi 1-chome, Kouhoku-ku,	
03/24/01	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 223-0065 JAPAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
□ yes ☑ no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger •		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: March 1, 2001	□ yes ☑ no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
/Not Yet Assigned		
7/187627 Additional numbers attack	ned? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registration involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No.	
	8. Deposit Account 140.	
DO NOTHI	OTTE IN THIS SPACE	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document 1 2 4 1 leg 33/02 March 21, 2001		
Pag No. 21.092 Date		
Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No. 21,092		
Robert J. Seas, Jr. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
9 -1/		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents		
TO A dei COMPPAIN		
3/2001 MNGUYEN 00000089 09787627 Wash	ington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

consi	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Takashi FUJIMAKI and Yoshitomo URATA	
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to DJK TECHNO SCIENCE LABORATORIES INC.	
	of 1-20, Takada-Higashi 1-chome, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken	
	223-0065 JAPAN	
	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and est in and to:	
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled POLYESTER RESIN FOAMED ARTICLE AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREFOR	
	which was executed by the undersigned on	
	or was filed on October 1, 1999 and accorded Serial No. PCT/JP 99/05416 (hereinafter called the Application);	
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;	
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);	
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
pate num	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said nt application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial ber of said application.	
	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of	
said pate	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the capetal formula of	
sec	ure and maintain appropriate?	
(TENTOR(S): Takashi FUJIMAKI)	
((Yoshitomo URATA) Yoshilomo Wara	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/21/2001 REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0309